Publication Year 2021
Acceptance in OA 2022-09-27T09:58:58Z
Title OGHReS: Large-scale filaments in the outer Galaxy
Authors Colombo, D., König, C., Urquhart, J. S., Wyrowski,F., Mattern, M., Menten, K. M., Lee, M. -Y.,
BRAND, JAN, Wienen, M., Mazumdar, P., Schuller, F., Leurini, Silvia
Publisher's version (DOI) 10.1051/0004-6361/202142182
Handle http://hdl.handle.net/20.500.12386/32649
Journal ASTRONOMY & ASTROPHYSICS

structure masks from the original studies, mass distributions ap-
pear more comparable.
Appendix C: Catalogue of properties and integrated
intensity map atlas of the outer Galaxy
large-scale filaments
Here, we provide in Table C.1 the catalogue of the OGLSF
properties discussed in the paper. Together we show the remain-
ing OGLSF integrated intensity maps (Fig. C.1-C.5). Sub-cubes
containing the 12CO(2-1) emission from the 37 OGLSFs can be
obtained from CDS.
Article number, page 8 of 14
D. Colombo, C. König, J. Urquhart et al.: OGHReS: outer Galaxy large-scale filaments
Table C.1. Catalogue of the OGLSFs identified within the OGHReS SD1 field
Name l b VLSR D xGal yGal σv V5th/V95th log(MCO) length ARMA ARRadFil ∆Vsp.arm
◦ ◦ km s−1 kpc kpc kpc km s−1 km s−1 M� pc km s−1
OGLSF251.38-1.76 251.38 -1.76 49.2 4.34 -4.11 9.49 0.6 48/50 3.00 22.5 13.4 11.3 27.9
OGLSF254.17-1.07 254.17 -1.07 77.3 7.15 -6.88 10.05 1.0 75/79 2.79 24.3 15.7 13.9 2.5
OGLSF255.47-1.07 255.47 -1.07 80.2 7.53 -7.29 9.99 0.7 78/81 2.60 22.6 13.9 10.7 0.8
OGLSF256.69-1.62 256.69 -1.62 42.8 4.16 -4.04 9.06 0.8 41/44 2.82 22.0 17.2 16.0 39.2
OGLSF257.86-1.94 257.86 -1.94 57.8 5.57 -5.44 9.27 0.5 57/58 2.53 18.1 11.2 10.6 25.3
OGLSF258.13-1.58 258.13 -1.58 41.5 4.16 -4.07 8.96 1.1 39/43 3.26 26.8 12.3 11.1 41.8
OGLSF259.12-1.85 259.12 -1.85 54.6 5.39 -5.30 9.12 1.1 52/56 3.58 28.0 12.0 9.7 29.6
OGLSF259.82-1.38 259.82 -1.38 61.5 6.07 -5.98 9.17 1.5 58/63 3.48 55.9 26.3 26.0 23.4
OGLSF260.02-1.25 260.02 -1.25 63.0 6.23 -6.14 9.18 1.9 59/65 3.51 45.0 14.6 10.7 22.0
OGLSF260.31-1.26 260.31 -1.26 62.9 6.25 -6.16 9.15 0.7 61/64 3.14 25.1 10.4 10.0 22.4
OGLSF261.31-1.08 261.31 -1.08 66.0 6.64 -6.56 9.10 0.9 64/67 3.57 44.8 11.6 10.7 20.1
OGLSF261.34-1.17 261.34 -1.17 56.7 5.79 -5.73 8.97 1.2 54/58 2.48 13.2 10.5 10.4 29.4
OGLSF263.42-1.43 263.42 -1.43 55.5 5.91 -5.87 8.78 0.4 54/56 2.12 12.9 10.1 10.8 32.3
OGLSF265.59-1.48 265.59 -1.48 63.7 6.90 -6.88 8.63 0.8 62/65 3.64 66.2 22.1 14.7 25.8
OGLSF265.78-1.20 265.78 -1.20 62.5 6.81 -6.79 8.60 1.5 58/64 3.67 51.8 15.4 12.4 27.2
OGLSF266.69-1.21 266.69 -1.21 42.1 5.11 -5.11 8.40 0.8 40/43 2.77 17.6 12.6 12.3 48.3
OGLSF269.04-1.25 269.04 -1.25 61.9 7.18 -7.18 8.22 1.6 59/65 3.64 45.3 13.0 11.7 30.2
OGLSF269.31-1.72 269.31 -1.72 82.3 9.19 -9.19 8.21 1.3 80/84 3.91 57.5 15.6 13.7 10.0
OGLSF269.38-1.62 269.38 -1.62 80.0 8.97 -8.97 8.20 0.6 79/81 2.65 18.7 9.6 11.3 12.3
OGLSF269.40-1.43 269.40 -1.43 59.3 7.00 -7.00 8.17 2.0 55/62 3.74 43.4 11.9 10.8 33.0
OGLSF269.92-1.38 269.92 -1.38 54.6 6.65 -6.65 8.11 0.6 53/55 2.45 14.5 10.1 10.5 38.1
OGLSF270.23-1.27 270.23 -1.27 52.8 6.53 -6.53 8.07 1.1 50/54 3.03 24.1 10.0 8.6 40.1
OGLSF270.26-1.50 270.26 -1.50 54.7 6.71 -6.71 8.07 3.7 48/59 4.81 111.9 12.8 10.3 38.2
OGLSF270.97-1.85 270.97 -1.85 44.8 5.93 -5.93 8.00 0.9 43/46 3.59 33.9 11.6 9.1 48.6
OGLSF272.03-1.56 272.03 -1.56 73.7 8.72 -8.72 7.79 0.7 72/74 2.43 17.8 14.8 14.5 20.4
OGLSF272.81-1.43 272.81 -1.43 39.9 5.78 -5.77 7.82 0.8 38/41 2.94 24.9 12.3 11.5 54.7
OGLSF273.05-1.63 273.05 -1.63 55.8 7.22 -7.21 7.72 0.7 54/57 2.54 15.1 9.6 8.6 38.9
OGLSF274.07-1.20 274.07 -1.20 38.5 5.86 -5.84 7.68 2.4 34/42 4.82 143.4 20.8 17.0 56.8
OGLSF274.27-1.45 274.27 -1.45 77.3 9.43 -9.40 7.40 1.3 75/79 3.67 36.6 12.6 10.4 18.1
OGLSF274.94-1.32 274.94 -1.32 87.1 10.56 -10.52 7.19 0.7 86/88 3.00 29.7 10.3 10.8 8.7
OGLSF275.32-1.69 275.32 -1.69 56.4 7.63 -7.60 7.39 1.1 54/58 3.87 57.3 11.0 9.5 39.7
OGLSF275.37-1.09 275.37 -1.09 70.7 8.96 -8.92 7.26 1.6 68/73 3.66 40.4 12.9 11.9 25.4
OGLSF275.39-1.11 275.39 -1.11 61.9 8.14 -8.10 7.33 0.9 60/63 3.15 28.8 10.1 8.7 34.2
OGLSF275.95-1.77 275.95 -1.77 56.6 7.75 -7.71 7.30 3.7 51/63 4.46 80.4 12.5 9.7 39.8
OGLSF278.85-1.33 278.85 -1.33 45.8 7.31 -7.22 6.97 1.2 43/48 4.10 64.1 14.9 11.0 52.0
OGLSF279.42-1.19 279.42 -1.19 39.9 6.90 -6.80 6.97 0.9 38/41 3.41 32.8 12.2 12.5 58.1
OGLSF279.64-1.51 279.64 -1.51 16.8 4.85 -4.78 7.29 0.6 16/18 2.63 18.1 13.6 12.8 81.4
Notes. From left to right: name of the source (Name); Galactic longitude (l); Galactic latitude (b); LSR velocity (VLSR); heliocentric distance (D);
Galactocentric x coordinate (xGal); Galactocentric y coordinate (yGal); velocity dispersion (σv); fifth and 95th percentile of the velocity distribution
span by a filament (V5th and V95th, respectively); logarithmic mass from the CO luminosity (MCO); filament length (length); aspect ratio with the
width inferred from the medial axis analysis (ARMA); aspect ratio with the width inferred from RadFil (ARRadFil); and velocity offset with respect